Form PTO-1594 (Adapted)



U.S.	DEP/	RTME	NT	OF	COM	MERCE

-13-96	SHEET Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	12 arks. rieasc record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lanier Worldwide, Inc. FINANCE SECTION	Name: Lanier Healthcare, LLC Address: 6 Concourse Parkway 7-2-2 2
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ Other	City Atlanta State Georgia Zip Code: 30328 Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Request for Recordation of Corrective Cover Sheet Execution Date: April 26, 2001; December 10, 2001	Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name Brenda O. Holmes, Esq. Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Suite 2800 1100 Peachtree Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ <u>65.00</u>
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 02 DBYRNE	USE THIS SPACE
)	Name of conveying party(les)? Lanier Worldwide, Inc. FIMARCE SECTION Individual Association Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Other Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Request for Recordation of Corrective Cover Sheet Execution Date: April 26, 2001; December 10, 2001 D. Trademark Application No.(s): 74/102,661 and 75 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Brenda O. Holmes, Esq. Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Suite 2800 1100 Peachtree Street

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

04-05-2002 Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3-13-96 T Patent & Trademark Office 102045529 To the Honorable Commissioner of a actus and a rademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lanier Worldwide, Inc. Name: Lanier Healthcare, LLC Address: 6 Concourse Parkway Individual Association State Georgia Zip Code: 30328 City ___Atlanta Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Other Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Limited Partnership _____ Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement Change of Name designation is attached | Yes | No Other Corrective Assignment (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: April 26, 2001; December 10, 2001; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No February 6, 2002 4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No See Attachment A 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 37 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Brenda O. Holmes, Esq. Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 94000 **Suite 2800** 1100 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached come is a true topy

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023l, on March 8, 2002.

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

Statement and signature.

of the original document

Name of Person Signing

Brenda O. Holmes

Attorney Docket No: 47838-254810

2002 LINELLER 00000228 1065367

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Registration Serial No.
1,085,367	
1,221,501	
1,142,326	
1,1 .2,520	726,112
	76/176003
	76/175441
	76/176062
	76/175492
1,818,404	
295,886	
988,411	
722,185	
1,589,753	
1,702,913	
	066,704
1,427,347	·
-, . ,	638,056
102,661	
496,829	
1,563,148	
1,320,492	
1,245,077	
1,232,563	
1,088,058	
-,,	800,736
1,182,767	
1,212,288	
1,232,554	
1,332,984	
1,010,756	
587,183	
576,246	
924,714	
1,640,293	
1,607,203	202.072
•	383,972
295,966	

ATLLIB02 42186.1

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Registration Serial No.
1,085,367	
1,221,501	
1,142,326	
	726,112
	76/176003
	76/175441
	76/176062
	76/175492
1,818,404	
295,886	
988,411	
722,185	
1,589,753	
1,702,913	
	066,704
1,427,347	
	638,056
	74/102,661
	75/496,829
1,563,148	
1,320,492	
1,245,077	
1,232,563	
1,088,058	200 726
	800,736
1,182,767	
1,212,288	
1,232,554	
1,332,984	
1,010,756	
587,183	
576,246	
924,714	
1,640,293	
1,607,203	383,972
205.066	•
295,966	

ATLLIB02 42186.1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made and entered into, as of the day and year last written below, between LANIER WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and LANIER HEALTHCARE, LLP; a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter called "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor previously transferred all ownership in certain trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the applications and registrations for certain of these trademarks remained in the name of the Assignor, the particular of such applications and registrations being set forth in "Schedule A" as attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, the Assignor of the Trademarks hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL the property right, title and interest in the trademarks and in the associated applications and registrations and all common law rights connected with the trademarks that are the subject of the applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and/or services covered by the applications and registrations, together with the portion of the business of the Assignor relating to the goods and/or services covered by any of the Applications based on 15. U.S.C. §1051(b), TO HOLD same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto executed this Assignment and caused the Common Seal to be affixed the day and year last written below.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

LANIER WORLDWIDE, INC.

DATE: 4/26/01

Paul B. Nix, Vice President

STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF Jenry

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me appeared Paul B. Nix, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia Niy Commission Expires Jen. 3, 2005

Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
CANADA	11/30/76	10/20/1978	ACTION LINE
	404747	230,708	
USA	9/10/76	2/14/78	ADVOCATE
	099,463	1,085,367	
USA	09/14/81	12/28/82	CALL COMMANDER
	327,754	1,221,501	
USA	10/26/78	12-09-80	CLAIMS CASSETTE
	190,810	1,142,326	
UŞA	6/10/99		CQUENCE
	726,112		
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE EDICTATE
	76/176003		
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE ESIGN
•	76/175441		
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE ETRANSCRIBE
	76/176062		
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE EVIEW
	76/175492		
USA	08/14/92	1/25/94	DATAMIC
	304,846	1,818,404	
USA	09/21/31	7/19/32	EDIPHONE
	318,979	295,886	
CANADA	01/16/75	01/06/76	EDISETTE
	320100	211,008	
JAPAN		1978	EDISETTE
		1,321,176	
NORWAY		08/26/76	EDISETTE
		97.091	

ountry	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
U.K.	12/03/76	12/03/76	EDISETTE
	1071538	1,071,538	
USA	08/10/72	7/16/74	EDISETTE
	432,368	988,411	
USA	12/19/60	10/3/61	ESCORT
	110,453	722,185	
USA	07/05/88	04/03/90	EZ-TALK
	737,975	1,589,753	
USA	12/03/90	07/28/92	HEALTHCHECK
	119,941	1,702,913	
USA	03/04/96		HEALTHFRAME
	066,704		
USA	07/07/86	02/03/87	KEYVIEW
	607,926	1,427,347	
USA	2/11/99		LANIER INSIGHT
	638,056		,
USA			LANIER THOUGHT PROCESSING
USA	10/01/90		MEDVIEW
	102,661		
USA	6/5/98		MEDVIEW
	496,829		
USA			MEDWIN
			, MEDWORD
USA	02/02/89	10/31/89	MEDWORD
	73/778,271	1,563,148	
USA	03/15/84	2/19/85	MESSAGE EXPRESS
	470,339	1,320,492	

Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
USA	09/14/81	7/12/83	MESSENGER
	327,755	1,245,077	
USA	09/14/81	3/29/83	MICROMATIC III
	327,751	1,232,563	
CANADA	01/16/75	01/09/76	MICROSETTE
	382,094	211,260	
USA	08/29/77	3/28/78	MICROSETTE
	139,243	1,088,058	
USA	9/15/99		NEXTWAV
	800,736		
USA			NEXUS
JAPAN		1977	NYE
		1,316,553	
JAPAN		1978	NYEMATIC
	137507/1974	1,321,175	
CANADA	03/18/80	02-28-86	OMNI
	451,378	311,720	
USA	01/24/80	12/22/81	OMNI
	247,388	1,182,767	
USA	09-14-81	10/12/82	POCKET CADDY
	327,753	1,212,288	
CANADA	11/30/76	06/01/79	POCKET SECRETARY
	404748	233,351	
W. GERMANY	12-02-76	1978	POCKET SECRETARY
		963,429	
JAPAN		1978	SPOKEN WORD PROCESSING
	137509/1974	1,321,177	PROCESSING

ountry	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
USA	06-22-81	3/29/83	SUPERVISION III
	315,634	1,232,544	Carl as
		1,232,554	(1)6
USA	03-15-84	4/30/85	SUPERVISOR
	470,338	1,332,984	
CANADA	01/16/75	01/23/76	TEL-EDISETTE
	382102	211,633	
JAPAN		1977	TEL-EDISETTE
		1,316,549	
USA	08/06/73	3/13/75	TEL-EDISETTE
	464,946	1,010,756	
JAPAN		1977	TELETRAN
		1,316,551	
USA	08/03/51	3/23/54	TELEVOICE
	617,281	587,183	
USA	08/03/51	6/23/53	TELEVOICEWRITER
	617,282	576,246	
CANADA	01/16/75	02/25/77	THOUGHT COPIER
	382101	219,244	
USA	01/02/70	11/30/71	THOUGHT COPIER
	347,630	924,714	
USA	11/30/89	04/09/91	VOICE MANAGER
J-1,	006,147	1,640,293	
USA	12/12/88	07/24/90	VOICE OF EXPERIENCE
5 0A	768,763	1,607,203	
USA	11/3/97		VOICEWRITE MOBILE
00/1	383,972		
AUSTRIA	10/20/92	1/13/93	VOICEWRITER
ACCITAN	AM 5012/92	145402	

Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
BENELUX	10/14/92	10/14/92	VOICEWRITER
	74429	521.268	
FINLAND	10/08/92	10/20/93	VOICEWRITER
	4880/92	128742	
GREECE	10/22/92	09/19/95	VOICEWRITER
	111.143	111.143	
ICELAND	10/08/92	8/26/94	VOICEWRITER
	973/1992	644/1994	
IRELAND	10/09/92	10/9/92	VOICEWRITER
	92/5368	B151089	
ITALY	12/29/92	08/04/95	VOICEWRITER
	MI92C 009026	655.385	
POLAND	10/12/92	09/15/95	VOICEWRITER
	Z-114710	85350	
PORTUGAL	12/18/92		VOICEWRITER
	288,160	288.160	
SPAIN	12/16/92	10/05/93	VOICEWRITER
	1.735.594	1.735.594	
U.K.	8/18/92	8/18/92	VOICEWRITER
	1509961	1509961	
USA	02/27/32	7/19/32	VOICEWRITER
	324,551	295,966	

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Registration Serial No.
1,085,367	
1,221,501	
1,142,326	·
1,1 12,0 20	726,112
	76/176003
	76/175441
	76/176062
	76/175492
1,818,404	
295,886	
988,411	b
722,185	
1,589,753	
1,702,913	
1,702,712	066,704
1,427,347	
1,727,5	638,056
102,661	•
496,829	
1,563,148	
1,320,492	
1,245,077	
1,232,563	
1,088,058	
1,000,000	800,736
1,182,767	
1,212,288	
1,232,544	
1,332,984	
1,010,756	
587,183	•
576,246	
924,714	
1,640,293	
1,607,203	
1,001,000	383,972
295,966	
2,0,,0	

ATLLIB02 42186.1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made and entered into, as of the day and year last written below, between LANIER WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and LANIER HEALTHCARE, LLP, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter called "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor previously transferred all ownership in certain trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the applications and registrations for certain of these trademarks remained in the name of the Assignor, the particular of such applications and registrations being set forth in "Schedule A" as attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, the Assignor of the Trademarks hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL the property right, title and interest in the trademarks and in the associated applications and registrations and all common law rights connected with the trademarks that are the subject of the applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and/or services covered by the applications and registrations, together with the portion of the business of the Assignor relating to the goods and/or services covered by any of the Applications based on 15. U.S.C. §1051(b), TO HOLD same unto the Assignee absolutely.

REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0740

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto executed this Assignment and caused the Common Seal to be affixed the day and year last written below.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

LANIER WORLDWIDE, INC.

DATE: 4/26/01

Paul B. Nix, Vice President

COUNTY OF Henry

On this day of day of 2001, before me appeared Paul B. Nix, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

(SEAL)

Heave S. Bassett

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Jan.

ATLLIB02 34052.1

ountry	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
CANADA	11/30/76	10/20/1978	ACTION LINE
	404747	230,708	
USA	9/10/76	2/14/78	ADVOCATE
•	099,463	1,085,367	
USA	09/14/81	12/28/82	CALL COMMANDER
	327,754	1,221,501	,
UŞA	10/26/78	12-09-80	CLAIMS CASSETTE
•	190,810	1,142,326	
USA	6/10/99	**************************************	CQUENCE
·	726,112		•
USA	12/5/00		CQUIENCE EDICTATE
	76/176003	_	
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE ESIGN
	76/175441		
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE ETRANSCRIBE
	76/176062		
USA	12/5/00		CQUENCE EVIEW
	76/175492		
USA	08/14/92	1/25/94	DATAMIC
	304,846	1,818,404	
USA	09/21/31	7/19/32	EDIPHONE
	318,979	295,886	
CANADA	01/16/75	01/06/76	EDISETTE
	320100	211,008	• :
JAPAN		1978	EDISETTE
		1,321,176	•
NORWAY		08/26/76	EDISETTE
		97.091	

ountry	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
U.K.	12/03/76	12/03/76	EDISETTE
	1071538	1,071,538	
USA	08/10/72	7/16/74	EDISETTE
	432,368	988,411	
USA	12/19/60	10/3/61	ESCORT
	110,453	722,185	•
USA	07/05/88	04/03/90	EZ-TALK
	737,975	1,589,753	
USA	12/03/90	07/28/92	HEALTHCHECK
	119,941	1,702,913	•
USA	03/04/96		HEALTHFRAME
	066,704		
USA	07/07/86	02/03/87	KEYVIEW
	607,926	1,427,347	
USA	2/11/99		LANIER INSIGHT
	638,056		•
USA			LANIER THOUGHT PROCESSING
_			
USA	10/01/90		MEDVIEW
	. 102,661		
USA	6/5/98	*	MEDYIEW
	496,829		
USA			MEDWIN
			MEDINOOP.
USA	02/02/89	10/31/89	MEDWORD
	73/778,271	1,563,148	
USA	03/15/84	2/19/85	MESSAGE EXPRESS
	470,339	1,320,492	

ountry	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
USA	09/14/81	7/12/83	MESSENGER
	327,755	1,245,077	
USA	09/14/81	3/29/83	MICROMATIC III
	327,751	1,232,563	
CANADA	01/16/75	01/09/76	MICROSETTE ,
	382,094	211,260	•
USA -	08/29/77	3/28/78	MICROSETTE
	139,243	1,088,058	
USA	9/15/99		NEXTWAV
	800,736		
USA			NEXUS
JAPAN		1977 1,316,553	NYE
JAPAN		1978	NYEMATIC
	137507/1974	1,321,175	
CANADA	03/18/80	02-28-86	OMNI
•	451,378	311,720	
USA	01/24/80	12/22/81	OMNI
	247,388	1,182,767	
USA	09-14-81	10/12/82	POCKET CADDY
	327,753	1,212,288	
CANADA	11/30/76	06/01/79	POCKET SECRETARY
	404748	233,351	:
W. GERMANY	12-02-76	1978	POCKET SECRETARY
		963,429	
JAPAN		1978	SPOKEN WORD PROCESSING
	137509/1974	1,321,177	

Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
USA ⁻	06-22-81	3/29/83	SUPERVISION III
	315,634	1,232,544	•
.USA	03-15-84	4/30/85	SUPERVISOR
	470,338	1,332,984	
CANADA	01/16/75	01/23/76	TEL-EDISETTE
	382102	211,633	•
JAPAN		1977	TEL-EDISETTE
• •		1,316,549	
USA	08/06/73	3/13/75	TEL-EDISETTE
	464,94 6	1,010,756	:
JAPAN		1977	TELETRAN
		1,316,551	
USA	08/03/51	3/23/54	TELEVOICE
	617,281	587,183	
USA	08/03/51	6/23/53	TELEVOICEWRITER
	617,282	576,246	
CANADA	01/16/75	02/25/77	THOUGHT COPIER
	382101	219,244	
USA	01/02/70	11/30/71	THOUGHT COPIER
	347,630	924,714	•
USA	11/30/89	04/09/91	VOICE MANAGER
	006,147	1,640,293	•
USA	12/12/88	07/24/90	VOICE OF EXPERIENCE
	768,763	1,607,203	
USA	11/3/97		VOICEWRITE MOBILE
	383,972		
AUSTRIA	10/20/92	1/13/93	VOICEWRITER
	AM 5012/92	145402	•

Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Registration Date Registration No.	Mark
BENELUX	10/14/92	10/14/92	VOICEWRITER
	74429	521.268	
FINLAND	10/08/92	10/20/93	VOICEWRITER.
	4880/92	128742	•
GREECE	10/22/92	09/19/95	VOICEWRITER
	111.143	111.143	•
ICELAND	10/08/92	8/26/94	VOICEWRITER
	973/1992	644/1994	
IRELAND	10/09/92	10/9/92	VOICEWRITER
	92/5368	B151089	
ITALY	12/29/92	08/04/95	VOICEWRITER
	MI92C 009026	655,385	
POLÁND	10/12/92	09/15/95	VOICEWRITER
	Z-114710	85350	
PORTUGAL	12/18/92		VOICEWRITER
	288,160	288.160	
SPAIN	12/16/92	10/05/93	VOICEWRITER
	1.735.594	1.735.594	·
U.K.	8/18/92	8/18/92	VOICEWRITER
	1509961	1509961	
USA	02/27/32	7/19/32	VOICEWRITER
	324,551	295,966	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 07/08/2002